
BOXING DAY HANDICAP 2018: Results

Course Handicap Net Time

1 Alex Chicken 0:16:16 -2.00 0:18:16

2 Anna Chicken 0:16:19 -2.00 0:18:16

3 Catherine Marshall 0:18:21 0:03:20 0:15:01

4 Jonty Morris 0:18:48 0:04:15 0:14:33

5 Abubakar Barrie 0:18:48 0:04:00 0:14:48

6 Juliet Morris 0:18:55 0:04:15 0:14:40

7 Dave Wright 0:19:02 0:05:30 0:13:32

8 Celia Marbus 0:19:20 0:05:00 0:14:20

9 Matt Hardy 0:19:23 0:06:30 0:12:53

10 Nick Muir 0:19:28 0:08:15 0:11:13

11 Mamadou Barrie 0:19:33 0:05:00 0:14:33

12 Caitlin Clifford 0:19:38 0:05:25 0:14:13

13 Ben Millar 0:19:41 0:08:00 0:11:41

14 Brendan Clifford 0:19:43 0:06:45 0:12:58

15 Nigel Clifford 0:19:51 0:06:15 0:13:36

16 Aidan Clifford 0:19:53 0:08:45 0:11:08

17 Emily Craggs 0:19:55 0:06:00 0:13:55

18 Sheila Marshall 0:19:57 0:05:30 0:14:27

19 Callum O'Neil 0:19:58 0:10:45 0:09:13

20 David Marshall 0:19:58 0:03:15 0:16:43

21 Alex Muir 0:19:59 0:11:00 0:08:59

22 Sam Dredge 0:19:59 0:08:20 0:11:39

23 Moikall Sprague 0:20:01 0:05:20 0:14:41

24 Dan Tuttle 0:20:02 0:10:15 0:09:47

25 Yaz Ryder 0:20:03 0:09:25 0:10:38

26 Victoria Duncan 0:20:05 0:09:30 0:10:35

27 Andrew Morris 0:20:05 0:08:30 0:11:35

28 Philip Marshall 0:20:07 0:10:25 0:09:42

29 Paula Tait 0:20:07 0:04:55 0:15:12

30 Will Tyson 0:20:08 0:09:40 0:10:28

31 Anna Marbus 0:20:08 0:06:00 0:14:08

32 James Craggs 0:20:09 0:10:45 0:09:24

33 Marcus Bridger-Wilkinson 0:20:09 0:09:55 0:10:14

34 Harry Russell 0:20:10 0:10:10 0:10:00

35 Tom Landreth-Smith 0:20:12 0:07:25 0:12:47

36 Justin Wells 0:20:13 0:08:00 0:12:13

37 William Morris 0:20:15 0:07:30 0:12:45

38 Mark Landreth-Smith 0:20:16 0:06:00 0:14:16



39 Mike Robbins 0:20:16 0:10:25 0:09:51

40 Jeff Bird 0:20:17 0:10:00 0:10:17

41 Amy May 0:20:18 0:05:00 0:15:18

42 Ben Wickens 0:20:18 0:10:00 0:10:18

43 Julia Wright 0:20:19 0:05:25 0:14:54

44 Emma Downie 0:20:19 0:08:45 0:11:34

45 Philip Tait 0:20:22 0:05:10 0:15:12

46 Wayne Lillis 0:20:24 0:09:10 0:11:14

47 Mark Vardy 0:20:26 0:10:55 0:09:31

48 Rebecca Downie 0:20:28 0:08:15 0:12:13

49 Matt Whitby 0:20:29 0:05:10 0:15:19

50 Ady May 0:20:30 0:08:40 0:11:50

51 Lucy Wells 0:20:31 0:09:10 0:11:21

52 Jennie Owen 0:20:31 0:04:30 0:16:01

53 Anna Faris Salman 0:20:37 0:03:00 0:17:37

54 Mawgan Bird 0:20:40 0:05:00 0:15:40

55 Matt Taylor 0:21:02 0:08:20 0:12:42

56 Phoebe Ryder 0:21:03 0:07:45 0:13:18

57 Michael Clifford 0:21:06 0:06:00 0:15:06

58 Joshua Goatley 0:21:08 0:08:00 0:13:08

59 Roz Pearson 0:21:13 0:02:45 0:18:28

60 Millie Marbus 0:21:16 0:05:00 0:16:16

61 Aziz Barrie 0:21:38 0:03:40 0:17:58

62 Hollie Fairclough 0:22:12 -2.00 0:24:12

63 Sarah Fairclough 0:22:12 -2.00 0:24:12

64 Vic Pearson 0:23:02 0:01:30 0:21:32

65 Tony Whitby 0:24:57 0:00:00 0:24:57



BOXING DAY HANDICAP 2018 - RESULTS (RANKED BY NET TIMES)

Course 

Time
Handicap Net Time

1 Alex Muir 0:19:59 0:11:00 0:08:59

2 Callum O'Neil 0:19:58 0:10:45 0:09:13

3 James Craggs 0:20:09 0:10:45 0:09:24

4 Mark Vardy 0:20:26 0:10:55 0:09:31

5 Philip Marshall 0:20:07 0:10:25 0:09:42

6 Dan Tuttle 0:20:02 0:10:15 0:09:47

7 Mike Robbins 0:20:16 0:10:25 0:09:51

8 Harry Russell 0:20:10 0:10:10 0:10:00

9 Marcus Bridger-Wilkinson 0:20:09 0:09:55 0:10:14

10 Jeff Bird 0:20:17 0:10:00 0:10:17

11 Ben Wickens 0:20:18 0:10:00 0:10:18

12 Will Tyson 0:20:08 0:09:40 0:10:28

13 Victoria Duncan 0:20:05 0:09:30 0:10:35

14 Yaz Ryder 0:20:03 0:09:25 0:10:38

15 Aidan Clifford 0:19:53 0:08:45 0:11:08

16 Nick Muir 0:19:28 0:08:15 0:11:13

17 Wayne Lillis 0:20:24 0:09:10 0:11:14

18 Lucy Wells 0:20:31 0:09:10 0:11:21

19 Emma Downie 0:20:19 0:08:45 0:11:34

20 Andrew Morris 0:20:05 0:08:30 0:11:35

21 Sam Dredge 0:19:59 0:08:20 0:11:39

22 Ben Millar 0:19:41 0:08:00 0:11:41

23 Ady May 0:20:30 0:08:40 0:11:50

24 Justin Wells 0:20:13 0:08:00 0:12:13

25 Rebecca Downie 0:20:28 0:08:15 0:12:13

26 Matt Taylor 0:21:02 0:08:20 0:12:42

27 William Morris 0:20:15 0:07:30 0:12:45

28 Tom Landreth-Smith 0:20:12 0:07:25 0:12:47

29 Matt Hardy 0:19:23 0:06:30 0:12:53

30 Brendan Clifford 0:19:43 0:06:45 0:12:58

31 Joshua Goatley 0:21:08 0:08:00 0:13:08

32 Phoebe Ryder 0:21:03 0:07:45 0:13:18

33 Dave Wright 0:19:02 0:05:30 0:13:32

34 Nigel Clifford 0:19:51 0:06:15 0:13:36

35 Emily Craggs 0:19:55 0:06:00 0:13:55

36 Anna Marbus 0:20:08 0:06:00 0:14:08

37 Caitlin Clifford 0:19:38 0:05:25 0:14:13

38 Mark Landreth-Smith 0:20:16 0:06:00 0:14:16

39 Celia Marbus 0:19:20 0:05:00 0:14:20

40 Sheila Marshall 0:19:57 0:05:30 0:14:27

41 Mamadou Barrie 0:19:33 0:05:00 0:14:33

42 Jonty Morris 0:18:48 0:04:15 0:14:33

43 Juliet Morris 0:18:55 0:04:15 0:14:40

44 Moikall Sprague 0:20:01 0:05:20 0:14:41

45 Abubakar Barrie 0:18:48 0:04:00 0:14:48

46 Julia Wright 0:20:19 0:05:25 0:14:54

47 Catherine Marshall 0:18:21 0:03:20 0:15:01

48 Michael Clifford 0:21:06 0:06:00 0:15:06

49 Paula Tait 0:20:07 0:04:55 0:15:12

50 Philip Tait 0:20:22 0:05:10 0:15:12



51 Amy May 0:20:18 0:05:00 0:15:18

52 Matt Whitby 0:20:29 0:05:10 0:15:19

53 Mawgan Bird 0:20:40 0:05:00 0:15:40

54 Jennie Owen 0:20:31 0:04:30 0:16:01

55 Millie Marbus 0:21:16 0:05:00 0:16:16

56 David Marshall 0:19:58 0:03:15 0:16:43

57 Anna Faris Salman 0:20:37 0:03:00 0:17:37

58 Aziz Barrie 0:21:38 0:03:40 0:17:58

59 Alex Chicken 0:16:16 -2.00 0:18:16

60 Anna Chicken 0:16:19 -2.00 0:18:19

61 Roz Pearson 0:21:13 0:02:45 0:18:28

62 Vic Pearson 0:23:02 0:01:30 0:21:32

63 Hollie Fairclough 0:22:12 -2.00 0:24:12

64 Sarah Fairclough 0:22:12 -2.00 0:24:12

65 Tony Whitby 0:24:57 0:00:00 0:24:57








